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War Assets Realization Board.-Surplus War Assets for Sale 

T ENDERS are invited for :-

Tenders close with the Board's Secretary, Defence Services 
Building, Bunny Street, Wellington (postal address, Private Bag, 
Lambton Quay Post-office, Wellington), to whom they should be 
addressed in envelopes marked" Tender for Item No ......... ," 

(636) FANS, VENTILATING, DEFROSTING, ETC. 3 at Wellington, 
8 at Mangaroa, and 1 at vVeedons. 

at noon on Monday, 12th August, 1946. Further particulars and 
conditions of sale are obtainable from the Board's offices in 
Wellington and from the Board's District Offices at Dilworth 
Building, Queen Street, Auckland, and Old Art Gallery Building, 
Durham Street, Christchurch, and also from the District Store
keeper's Office, Public Works Department, at Dunedin. 

(637) COMPRESSOR, "INGERSOLL-RAND." With" Waukesha" 
engine. At Lower Hutt. 

(638) MIXER, FOR ROAD MATERIAL. Powered with" Ford" 
V8 engine. At Lower Hutt. NOTE (630) MIXER, FOR CONCRETE. "JAEGAR." Capacity, 14 cubic 
feet. With" Continental" petrol engine. At Lower 
Hutt. 

(640) CRANE, "LIMA." (Basic unit.) With" Buda" petrol 
engine. At Lower Hutt. 

BLAOK BARBLOOK CONOERTINA WIRE.-Large quantities avail
able for sale ex Army Depots throughout New Zealand at 2s. per 
coil ex site. 

(641) GAS COOKERS, "NEW VVORLD." Quantity, 4. 
1 COPPER, PUMICE, GAS-BURNING.. 15 gallon. 

STEEL SOREW PICKETs.-Approximately 2 ft. 6 in. long. 
32,000 for sale at Seaview, Wellington, at 2d. each ex site. 

1 GRILLER, LARGE, WITH OVEN (GAS). Suitable for 
Applications for wire and pickets should be forwarded to the 

Board's offices in Wellington. 
hotels, &c. O. CONIBEAR, 

All held at Wellington. Secretary, War Assets Realization Board . 

. Public Tr~tst Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :-

No·1 Name. Occupation. 

1 Grey, Mabel Irene .. .. Spinster .. .. 
2 Inman, Alfred George .. Labourer .. .. 
3 Middleton, Pearl .. .. Married woman .. 
4 Munro, Mary .. .. Widow .. .. 
5 O'Reilly, Maida. Kathleen .. Spinster .. . . 
6 Reid, John .. .. Retired farmer .. 
7 R,iley, Hugh Francis .. .. Retired baker .. 
8 Thiele, Muriel J eS8ie .. .. Married woman .. 
9 Ure, James .. .. .. Retired labourer .. 

10 West, Louisa .. .. Widow " .. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 22nd July, 1946. 

Residence. 
I 

Date I of Death. 

Dunedin .. . . 10/6/46 
Waiau . . .. 23/4/46 
Temuka .. .. 1/6/45 
Taradale . . 25/6/46 
Raventhorpe (form- 12/3/46 

erly Wellington) . 
Gore . . .. 30/6/46 
Frankton JUllCtion 3/6/46 

(formerly Hawera) 
Christchurch .. 7/5/46 
Herbert .. 4/6/46 
Wellington . . 11/1/45 

Date 
Election 

filed. 

19/7/46 
19/7/46 
19/7/46 
10/7/46 
19/7/46 

19/7/46 
19/7/46 

19/7/46 
19/7/46 
19/7/46 

I 
Testate or I 
Intestate. 

Intestate 

" 

Test~te 
Intestate 

Testate 

" 

" 
" 
" 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 

Napi:;. 
Wellington . 

Inverci1mill. 
Aucklan~r. 

Christchurch. 
Dunedin . 
Wellington. 

W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee. 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.--Election to administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Publio Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :-

No·1 Name. 

1 Arlidge, Colin Dale .. 
2 Bannerman, William .. 
3 Behan, Laurence .John 

4 Boyd, Susan 
5 Cook, Ellen .. 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Cormick, James .. 
Cox, Mary Elizabeth .. 
Duncan, Elizabeth .. 
Evans, Laurence Stuart 

Fisher, Mary. . . . 
Gulleford, Mary Lucy 
Harcus, John .. 
Heaton, Joseph .. 
Hodge, William Henry 
Innes, David .. 
Jones, Raymond Oliver 
Kean, Mary .. 
Kershaw, Thomas .. 
Klingender, Horace Weston 

20 . Laxon, George Harry 
21 Maister, Arthur Gerald 
22 Mason, Andrew .. 
23 Maul, Norman Henrv 
24 MacEwen, Edith Ethel 
25 McConnell, Robert John 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

O'Brien, Mary .. 
O'Brien, Mary Ellen " 
Sass, Johannes Emil Enoch 
Sinclair, Grace Daisy .. 
Sutherland, George Gram'ilIe .. 
Thomson, Robert .. 
Warne, Annie Maud .. 
Wood, Gertrude Mary 

Occupation. 

Retired accountant 
Retired timber worker 
Able seaman .. 

Spinster .. 
Married woman 

Journalist (soldier) .. 
Spinster .. 

Lab~urer 

Widow 

Of'~o occup~tion 
Retired labourer 
Commercial traveller 
Retired farmer .. 
Railway cadet (soldier) 
Spinster .. . . 
Carpenter .. 
Clerkin Holy Orders 

Labourer 

Saw~ill wo;ker : : 
Farm hand (airman) .. 
Married woman .. 
Retired engine-driver 

Spinster . . . . 
Widow.. .. 

-Retired labourer .. 
Married woman .. 
Retired sheep-farmer 
Retired labourer .. 
Married woman .. 
Widow .. .. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 29th July, 1946. 

Residence. 

Palmerston North 
Taringamotu .. 
Motor vessel" Alex---.. 

aneler" 
Lincoln .. .. 
Edendale (formerly 

Lochiel) 
Wellington .. 
Christchurch .. 
Hokitika .. 
Mairehau, near 

Christchurch 
Christchurch 

Macr;~;s Flat : : 
Greymouth .. 
Auckland .. 
Weston .. .. 
Gore .. .. 
Wellington .. 
Auckland .. 
Napier (formerly Te 

Puke) 
Paeroa .. 
Temuka .. 
Ross .. 
Palmerston North 
Pirongia .. .. 
Christchurch (form-

erly Leeston) 
Timarn .. 
Dunedin.. .. 
Palmerston North 
Lvttelton 
Wanganui 
Nelson .. 
Te Moana 
Maharahara 

I
· Date I 
of Death. 

10/7/46 
10/5/46 
19/4/46 

16/6/46 
20/6/46 

3/4/46 
12/2/46 
9/3/46 

17/6/46 

28/3/46 
25/6/46 
22/1/43 
9/5/46 

16/6/46 
8/6/46 

7/12/43 
28/2/12 
15/6/46 
29/6/46 

11/3/46 
15/6/46 
13/5/46 
23/2/43 
14/9/40 
24/6/46 

2/9/39 
4/6/46 
8/7/46 
8/6/46 

26/6/46 
5/6/46 

19/6/46 
7/7/46 

Date I Testate or 1 
EA~~~~n Intestate. 

26/7/46 
26/7/46 
26/7/46 

26/7j,W 
26/7/46 

26/7/46 
26/7/46 
26/7/46 
26/7/46 

26/7/46 
26/7/46 
26/7/46 
26/7/46 
26/7/46 
26/7/46 
26/7/46 
26/7/46 
26/7/46 
26/7/46 

26/7/46 
26/7/46 
26/7/46 
26/7/46 
26/7/46 
26/7/46 

2617 /46 
26/7/46 
26/7/46 
26/7/46 
26/7/46 
26/7/46 
26/7/46 
26/7/46 

Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 

Int~state 

Test~te 
Intesta,te 

Test~te 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

" Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

" Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Int~state 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Wellington. 
Aucklano. 
Nelson. 

Christch mch. 
Invercargill. 

vVe1lington. 
Christchurch. 
Dunedin. 
Hokitika. 

Christch urch. 

Dunedin. 
Hokitika. 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Napier. 

Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Hokitika. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 

Dunedin. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
Nelson. 
Christchurch. 
Napier. 

W .. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee. 


