War Assets Realization Board.—Surplus War Assets for Sale

## TENDERS are invited for :—

- (636) FANS, VENTILATING, DEFROSTING, ETC. 3 at Wellington, 8 at Mangaroa, and 1 at Weedons.
  (637) COMPRESSOR, "INGERSOLL-RAND." With "Waukesha" engine. At Lower Hutt.
- (638) MIXER, FOR ROAD MATERIAL. Powered with "Ford"
- V8 engine. At Lower Hutt.
  (639) MIXER, FOR CONCRETE. "JAEGAR." Capacity, 14 cubic feet. With "Continental" petrol engine. At Lower
- Hutt. (640) Crane, "Lima." (Basic unit.) With "Buda" petrol engine. At Lower Hutt.
  (641) GAS COOKERS, "NEW WORLD." Quantity, 4.
- - 1 Copper, Pumice, Gas-burning. 15 gall 1 Griller, Large, With Oven (Gas). Suitable for hotels, &c

All held at Wellington.

Tenders close with the Board's Secretary, Defence Services Building, Bunny Street, Wellington (postal address, Private Bag, Lambton Quay Post-office, Wellington), to whom they should be addressed in envelopes marked "Tender for Item No. . . . . . . ," at noon on Monday, 12th August, 1946. Further particulars and conditions of sale are obtainable from the Board's offices in Wellington and from the Board's District Offices at Dilworth Building, Queen Street, Auckland, and Old Art Gallery Building, Durham Street, Christchurch, and also from the District Storekeeper's Office, Public Works Department, at Dunedin.

BLACK BARBLOCK CONCERTINA WIRE.—Large quantities available for sale ex Army Depots throughout New Zealand at 2s. per coil ex site.

STEEL SCREW PICKETS.—Approximately 2 ft. 6 in. long. 32,000 for sale at Seaview, Wellington, at 2d. each ex site.

Applications for wire and pickets should be forwarded to the Board's offices in Wellington.

O. CONIBEAR,

Secretary, War Assets Realization Board.

## Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names residences and accurations (so for a level). estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:-

No.	Name.		Occupation.		Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1 2	Grey, Mabel Irene Inman, Alfred George		Spinster		Dunedin	10/6/46 23/4/46	19/7/46 19/7/46	Intestate	Dunedin. Christchurch.
3	Middleton, Pearl Munro, Mary	••	Married woman Widow		Temuka	$\frac{1/6/45}{25/6/46}$	19/7/46 19/7/46	Testate	Napier,
5	O'Reilly, Maida Kathleen		Spinster	••	Raventhorpe (form- erly Wellington)	12/3/46	19/7/46	Intestate	Wellington.
6 7	Reid, John Riley, Hugh Francis		Retired farmer Retired baker		Gore Frankton Junction	$\frac{30/6/46}{3/6/46}$	19/7/46 19/7/46	Testate	Invercargill. Auckland.
8 9 10	Thiele, Muriel Jessie Ure, James West, Louisa		Married woman Retired labourer Widow		(formerly Hawera) Christchurch Herbert Wellington	$\begin{array}{c} 7/5/46 \\ 4/6/46 \\ 11/1/45 \end{array}$	19/7/46 19/7/46 19/7/46	"	Christchurch. Dunedin. Wellington.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 22nd July, 1946.

W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee.

## Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.--Election to administer Estates

OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:

No.	Name.	Occupation.	. Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1 2 3	Arlidge, Colin Dale	Retired accountant Retired timber worker Able seaman	Palmerston North Taringamotu Motor vessel "Alex- ander"	10/7/46 10/5/46 19/4/46	$\begin{array}{c} 26/7/46 \\ 26/7/46 \\ 26/7/46 \end{array}$	Testate Intestate	Wellington. Auckland. Nelson.
4 5	Boyd, Susan Cook, Ellen	Spinster	Lincoln Edendale (formerly Lochiel)	16/6/46 20/6/46	$26/7/46 \ 26/7/46$	Testate	Christchurch. Invercargill.
6 7 8 9	Cormick, James	Journalist (soldier) Spinster	Wellington Christchurch Hokitika Mairehau, near Christchurch	$\begin{array}{c} 3/4/46 \\ 12/2/46 \\ 9/3/46 \\ 17/6/46 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 26/7/46 \\ 26/7/46 \\ 26/7/46 \\ 26/7/46 \end{array}$	Intestate	Wellington. Christchurch. Dunedin. Hokitika.
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	Fisher, Mary Gulleford, Mary Lucy Harcus, John Heaton, Joseph Hodge, William Henry Innes, David Jones, Raymond Oliver Kean, Mary Kershaw, Thomas Klingender, Horace Weston  Laxon, George Harry Maister, Arthur Gerald Mason, Andrew Maul, Norman Henry MacEwen, Edith Ethel	Widow  Of no occupation Retired labourer Commercial traveller Retired farmer Railway cadet (soldier) Spinster Carpenter Clerk in Holy Orders Labourer Sawmill worker Farm hand (airman) Married woman	Christehurch  Macrae's Flat Greymouth Auckland Weston Gore Wellington Auckland Napier (formerly Te Puke) Paeroa Temuka Ross Palmerston North Pirongia	28/3/46 25/6/46 22/1/43 9/5/46 16/6/46 8/6/46 7/12/46 28/2/12 15/6/46 29/6/46 11/3/46 13/5/46 13/5/46 23/2/43 14/9/40	26/7/46 26/7/46 26/7/46 26/7/46 26/7/46 26/7/46 26/7/46 26/7/46 26/7/46 26/7/46 26/7/46	Testate Intestate	Christchurch.  Dunedin. Hokitika. Auckland. Dunedin. Christchurch. Dunedin. Auckland. Napier.  Auckland. Christchurch. Hokitika. Wellington. Auckland.
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33	McConnell, Robert John  O'Brien, Mary O'Brien, Mary Ellen Sass, Johannes Emil Enoch Sinclair, Grace Daisy Sutherland, George Granville Thomson, Robert Warne, Annie Maud Wood, Gertrude Mary	Retired engine-driver  Spinster Widow Retired labourer Married woman Retired sheep-farmer Retired labourer Married woman Widow	Christchurch (formerly Leeston) Timaru Dunedin	24/6/46 2/9/39 4/6/46 8/7/46 8/6/46 26/6/46 5/6/46 19/6/46 7/7/46	26/7/46 26/7/46 26/7/46 26/7/46 26/7/46 26/7/46 26/7/46 26/7/46	Testate Intestate Testate Intestate Testate '' '' Intestate	Christchurch.  "Unnedin. Wellington. Christchurch. Wellington. Nelson. Christchurch. Napier.